

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2022**

CONCERNING MAMMOGRAMS UNDER AN INSURANCE POLICY; AND TO DEFINE "BREAST  
ULTRASOUND".

---

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2022**

Amend House Bill No. 2022 as engrossed, H3/14/17 (version: 03/14/2017 03:47:18 PM):

Page 2, line 5, delete "often"

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "study;" and substitute "study when indicated;"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "to each master group contract holder" and substitute "~~to each master group contract holder~~"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "including:" and substitute "including of occult breast cancer:"

AND

Page 2, delete line 36, and substitute the following:  
"forty ~~to forty nine (40-49)~~ (40) years of age, inclusive, ~~every one to two (1-2)~~ or older every year;"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 3, and substitute the following:  
"~~years based on the recommendation of the woman's physician;~~  
~~(3) A mammogram each year for a woman covered by such a policy who is at least fifty (50) years of age;~~"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "(4)" and substitute "~~(4)~~(3)"



AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "(5)" and substitute "~~(5)~~(4)"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "heterogeneous or dense breast" and substitute "heterogeneously dense or extremely dense breast"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "physician" and substitute "primary healthcare provider or radiologist"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Leding

ANS/ANS - 03-15-2017 10:48:15

ANS308

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk